

GAHC010158492024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/418/2024

NUR MASTAFA JAMAN
S/O- LATE MUSHARAF HUSSAIN, R/O- VILL.- BARANGABARI, P.O.
JANGALPARA, DIST. DARRANG, ASSAM, PIN- 784116.

VERSUS

SURANJANA SENAPATI,
THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM CUM THE
CHAIRMAN OF STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, ASSAM,
KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R ISLAM, MR G U AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

18.11.2024

Heard Mr. R. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office note dated 25.10.2024 indicates that A/D card in respect of issuance of notice to the sole respondent returned with seal and signature of the office of the

respondent, but none entered appearance today.

Mr. P.N. Sharma, learned standing counsel for the Elementary Education Department prays for one week's time, so as to obtain necessary instruction.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after one week.

Sd/- *Robin Phukan*
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant