

GAHC010158492024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/418/2024

NUR MASTAFA JAMAN
S/O- LATE MUSHARAF HUSSAIN, R/O- VILL.- BARANGABARI, P.O.
JANGALPARA, DIST. DARRANG, ASSAM, PIN- 784116.

VERSUS

SURANJANA SENAPATI,
THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM CUM THE
CHAIRMAN OF STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, ASSAM,
KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI.

2:SHRI NARAYAN KONWAR
IAS
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R ISLAM, MR G U AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P N SHARMA, MR B KAUSHIK,MR. D SAIKIA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 17.07.2026

Heard Mr. R. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. P.N. Sarma, learned counsel for the respondents/contemnors.

Mr. Sarma, learned counsel for the respondents/contemnors submits that though he was directed to produce the compliance order before this Court, yet the order could not be complied with as some clarification is being sought being the contemnor No. 2 from contemnor No. 1, and as such, he prays for listing the matter next week.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 29.07.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant